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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS - INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

USA & Canada

Onn ®

ref. ONOB-LD

Suitable for indoor use, at 25°C
Apta para uso interior a temperatura ambiente de 25°C

Box contains | Contenido de la caja:

A - Lampshade | Tulipa [1] D - Wall Plugs | Tacos (4]
B - Frame | Soporte [1]
C - Screws | Tornillos (4]

SAFETY NOTE: Switch off mains supply before commencing installation
INDICACION DE SEGURIDAD : Desconecte |a alimentacion eléctrica antes de empezar la instalacién

1

Remove the lampshade by unscrewing the
stainless steel trim.

1.1 Passing the electric cables to the interior of the
luminaire by the grommet indicated in the
illustration.

1.2 2.1 Drill the holes in the wall, fit the wall plugs
into them and screw the frame.

Retirar la tulipa desenroscando el embellecedor de
inox .

1.1 Pasar los cables eléctricos al interior de la
luminaria por el pasamuros indicado en la

ilustracion.
11 12 1.2 Realizar los agujeros en pared, colocar los
: : tacos y atornillar la pieza de sujecidn.
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CABLE PURPLE AND GREY
0-10V ONLY

DO NOT CONNECT

TO AC POWER LINE

(will void warranty)
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TRIAC / ELV Dimmer

W
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TRIAC / ELV regulation diagram

Schéma de régulation TRIAC / ELV
Diagrama para la regulacion TRIAC / ELV

0-10v LED
DIMMER OUTPUT
CHANNEL
LED CABLE PURPLE AND GREY
DRIVER 0-10V ONLY
INPUT

don’t touch

3

ONLY DIMMING 0-10V

This driver is compatible with 0-10V regulators

To do this, you must connect the gray (-] and violet
cahbles, respecting the indicated color code.

Do not touch these cahles [3.2] if you do not have a
0-10V dimmer.

0-10V LED
DIMMER St UNIQUEMENT REGLEMENTATION 0-10V
Ce pilote est compatible avec les régulateurs
0-10v
COLOR CODE:  PHASE (L] - BLACK LED Pour ce faire, vous devez connecter les cahbles gris
NELTRAL (N) - WHITE (-] et violet en respectant le code couleur indiqué
EARTHING [®) - GREEN AND YELLOW DRIVER p que.
DIMMING (+] - PURPLE ‘ @
DIMMING -] - GREY Ne touchez pas ces cables [3.2] si vous n'avez pas de
regulateur 0-10V.
CODE COLEUR: PHASE (L] - NOIR ‘ @
NEUTRE N] - BLANC INPUT

TERRE (@] - VERT ET JAUNE
DIMMING (+] - PURPLE
DIMMING (-] - GREY ‘

CODIGO DE COLORES:  FASE (L] - NEGRO

&)

NEUTRO (N] - BLANCO

DIMMING [+] - ViOL

ETA

DIMMING (-] - GRIS

| €

TOMATIERRA (@) - VERDE Y AMARILLO

| €3

-

120-277V j

G)—

WHT (N

BLK (L)

SOLAMENTE REGULACION 0-10V

Este driver es compatible con reguladores 0-10V
Para ello debe conectar los cables gris (-] y violeta tal
respetando el cadigo de colores indicado.

No toque estos cables [3.2] en caso de no disponer
regulador 0-10V.
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2.1

2.2

e

Remove the lampshade by unscrewing the
stainless steel trim.

1.1 Passing the electric cables to the interior of the
luminaire by the grommet indicated in the
illustration.

1.2 Drill the holes in the wall, fit the wall plugs

into them and screw the frame.

Retirer I'abat jour en dévissant I'embelleseur en
acier inoxydable.

1.1 Passez les cables électriques a l'intérieu de la
luminaire a travers le presse-étoupes indiqué sur le
dessin.

1.2 Percez les trous dans le plafond, insérez les
chevilles et vissez |a pigce de fixation.

Retirar la tulipa desenroscando el embellecedor de
inox

1.1 Pasar los cabhles eléctricos al interior de la
luminaria por el pasamuros indicado en el dibujo.
1.2 Realizar los agujeros en pared, colocar los
tacos y atornillar la pieza de sujecion.

3

Fit the lampshades spacers into the washer that
includes the frame.

Insérer les entretoises de I'abat jour dans la
rondelle qui comprend le support.

Encajar los separadores de la tulipa en la arandela
que incluye el soporte
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Once the spacers are in place, it is advisable to
check that the tulip does not turn on itself.

Lorsque les entretoises sont placées correctement
, il est conseillé de vérifier que I'abat jour ne tourne
pas sur elle-méme.

Una vez estén los separadores en su sitio, es
recomendable comprobar que la tulipa no gira
sobre si misma.

S

Finally, tighten the stainless steel trim until the
tulip is securely fastened to the bracket.
ATTENTION! It is not necessary to screw until it
reaches the stop, this could deform the design of
the luminaire.

Pour finir, visser I'embelleseur jusqu’a ce qu’elle
soit fermement fixée au support.

ATTENTION! Pas besoin de visser jusqu’au bout,
pourrait déformer la forme du luminaire.

Para finalizar, enroscar el embellecedor hasta que
queden bien fijada la tulipa al soporte.

ATENCION! No es necesario enroscar hasta llegar al
tope, esto podria deformar el disefio de la lumina-
ria.
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